

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23030/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2008 in AO No. 160/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURI SHANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13017 of 2008

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 25333 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 29081-29082 of 2008

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing OT and  
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 08/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruchi, Adv.for  
Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

in SLP 29081-82/08 Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel appearing  
for the Insurance Company to file an additional affidavit.

(Parveen K.Chawla)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master