

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 479 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GAURI SHANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2687 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 29081-29082 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 17/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Yunus Malik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service of notice on the respondents in C.A.
No.29081-29082/2008. Respondent No. 1 in C.A. No.
2687/2009 has been served but there is no appearance
for that respondent. Issue fresh notice to unserved
respondent Nos. 2 to 4 by registered post A.D.
List the matters on 19.3.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar